Mary Gertrude Bivens

(- 28 Apr 1947)

Bivens, Mary Gertrude. On Monday, April 28, 1947, Mary Gertrude Bivens of 4906 9th st. n.w., sister of Mrs. Bessie Dean, Mrs. Carie Jordan and Mrs. Grace E. Loveless. Funeral from the W.W. Deal Funeral Home, 4812 G. ave. n.w., on Wednesday, April 30, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Bivens, Mary G. Mayflower Council, No. 11, Daughters of America is hereby notified of the death of Sister Mary G. Bivens of 4900 9th st. n.w. Funeral services will be held at the W.W. Deal Funeral Home, 4812 Georgia ave. n.w., on Wednesday, April 30, 1947, at 2 p.m.

Emma Brooks, Councilor

Hattie Ruppart, Rec. Sec.

The Evening Star, April 29, 1947, p. A12

Miss Mary Bivens Dies; Retired Treasury Employe

Miss Mary Gertrude Bivens, 71, a retired Treasury Department employe, died yesterday at her home, 4906 Ninth street N.W., after a long illness.

A native of Washington, Miss Bivens had worked for the Treasury Department for more than 35 years when she retired a year ago. She was a member of the Petworth Methodist Church and the Daughters of the American Revolution.

Surviving are three sisters, Mrs. Grace E. Loveless of the Ninth street address; Mrs. Bessie Dean, Oxon Hill, Md., and Mrs. Carrie Jordan, Falls Church.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow at the Deal funeral home, 4812 Georgia avenue N.W., with the Rev. John C. Millan, pastor of the Petworth Methodist Church, officiating. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.